

## Forever Young DJ & Karaoke Fort Worth, TX. 76179 PHONE: (817) 725-8254



(Response is the only way to secure date)

Please mail signed contract with deposit to above address.

## ENTERTAINMENT AGREEMENT

**THE PARTIES:** This agreement is for mobile disc jockey entertainment services for the event described below, between the undersigned Client and Forever Young D.J.

**JOB DESCRIPTION:** Forever Young D.J. agrees to furnish services to the following Client and specifications:

Company/Organization:						
Day Tel. No.:	Ev	Eve. Tel. No:				
Event:	Date:					
Place:						
Tel. No.:	Start Time:	Stop Time:				
Options Included in A	greement:					
upon. Agreements received are unless otherwise previously arr. There will be a 4% service char D.J. There will be a \$30.00 fee event are appreciated and made <b>CANCELLATION:</b> This Agr. Client or Forever Young D.J. If	anged, and may be paid with a checage for all credit cards. All checks she charged for all returned checks. Great the sole discretion of the Client. The cement cannot be canceled or modified the Client initiates cancellation less	e is due no later than the date of the event k; cash; money order; or credit card. nould be made payable to Forever Young atuities given to a Disc Jockey at an fied except in writing by either the s than 60 days prior to the event, then the				
total fee OR may forfeit deposition within two weeks of cancellation	t only by signing a new Entertainme on for a substitute engagement perfo ed due to inclement weather shall be	to the event, Client is responsible for the ent Agreement with Forever Young D.J. ormed in the following six months. e accommodated whenever possible.				
OVERTIME COSTS: When accommodated. Overtime required hour. Payment for overtime is a LATE FEES: The Client agree	feasible, Client request for extended tested may be made in half-hour include on the date of the event, and makes to pay Forever Young DJ the bala	I playing time during event will be rements at a cost of \$50.00 per half- ny be made with cash, check, or credit. Ince due, on or before listed date, Should be 10% per week interest on the final				

**PROVISIONS:** The Client shall ensure that: (1) performance facility provides DJ with a sturdy covered

balance due and all other costs and expenses including court and associated costs.

table approximately 2x8 feet (weddings only) in an area with 25 feet of a 110-volt outlet (3 prong grounded); (2) facility is open at least one hour prior to scheduled start time; (3) meets all federal and state safety regulations and has all appropriate music licenses and performance permits; (4) reasonable steps will be taken to protect Forever Young D.J.'s equipment, personnel, and music, and crowd control will be provided if warranted; (5) for outdoor performances, shelter is provided that completely covers and protects Forever Young D.J.'s equipment from adverse weather conditions.

Client accepts full responsibility and is liable for any damages, injuries, or delays that occur as a result of failure to comply with these provisions. In the event of circumstances deemed by DJ to present a real or implied threat of injury or harm to DJ, equipment, or recordings, then DJ reserves the right to cease performance until such time as Client resolves the threatening situation. DJ further reserves the right to deny any guest access to recordings or equipment. In the unlikely event the DJ's performance is delayed, liability is limited to providing Client with performance time equal to time lacking. Forever Young D.J. holds all appropriate insurance for its equipment and personnel. Forever Young D.J. reserves the right to appoint appropriate personnel to mc/disc jockey an event based on their experience.

**DISCLAIMER:** In regards to events with formalities, unless all paperwork (formality sheets), arrangements finalized, music selections have been made and received by Forever Young D.J. two weeks prior to event, Forever Young D.J. will not be liable for problems that may occur due to this lack of communication by client. **OUT OF TOWN EXPENSE:** Any event out of Tarrant County area will be charged a minimum of

\$50.00 traveling expense. Any event outside of the DFW area will also be charged a \$1/mile fee. Client allows Forever Young D.J. to use any photos taken of a tasteful nature on their web site.

## ON A SCALE OF 1 TO 5 (1= BEST), RATE EACH MUSIC CATEGORY IN TERMS OF THE LIKELY APPEAL TO THE DANCERS IN YOUR CROWD:

Rock	Motown	Disco	90's	Current Dance	Latin
Oldies	Big Band	80's	2000's	Country	Ethnic
DJ attire: Cas	sual Semi-Cas	ual Formal	(circle one) #	of Guests:	_
Please retain		ntertainment Ag	reement for yo	ur records. SIGN BEL D UPON FOR A DEPO	
Client Signature:			Date:		
Forever Youn		oung / Owner			
THE CARD A	AS PAYMENT A	S ARRANGED I	BY CLIENT A	INFORMATION BELO ND FOREVER YOUNG CREDIT CARD TRANS	DJ.
Amount: \$		Mastercard_	\	Visa Exp. Da	ate
Card #				3 di	git CCV
Billing Zip Co	ode				
Card Holders	Signature:				
Print Name: _					